underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2011 would have been approximately $88.9 million, or $9.26 per share. This represents an immediate decrease in net tangible
book value of $2.61 per share to existing stockholders, and an immediate accretion in net tangible book value of $1.26 per share to new
investors, or approximately 16% of the offering price of $8.00 per share. The following table illustrates this accretion on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2011 $ 11.87
Decrease in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 2.61

Pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering $ 9.26
Accretion per share to new investors $ 1.26

   The following table shows on a pro forma basis at December 31, 2011, after giving effect to the total cash consideration paid to us, the
average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors in this offering before deducting underwriting discounts and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber % Amount %
Existing stockholders 5,852,970 60.9 $ 101,503,000 77.2 $ 17.34
New investors 3,750,000 39.1 $ 30,000,000 22.8 $ 8.00

Total 9,602,970 100.0% $ 131,503,000 100.0% $ 13.69

   The above table excludes 417,649 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our 2012 Long-Term Incentive Plan, which we intend
to adopt prior to the closing of this offering, which includes the following RSUs that we intend to issue concurrently with the closing of this
offering: (1) 252,935 RSUs to certain members of our management and (2) 4,864 RSUs to our independent directors. Each RSU entitles the
holder to receive one share of our common stock. See "Executive Compensation�Elements of Compensation�Long-Term Equity Incentives."

43

Edgar Filing: Erickson Air-Crane Inc - Form 424B4